



701-100^{Q&As}

DevOps Tools Engineer Exam

Pass Lpi 701-100 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/701-100.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Lpi Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

Which of the following statements are true when using continuous delivery for an application which is subject to strong compliance requirements, such as an SLA? (Choose TWO correct answers)

- A. Given a sufficient number of test, continuous deployment has no implications on the compliance of an application.
- B. The deployment to production should be subject to manual review and approval.
- C. Continuous delivery limits the risks associated with deployment by using tested automatic procedures.
- D. Continuous delivery increases the risks associated with deployment and is not suited for compliance critical applications.
- E. The deployment and release of software does not affect the compliance of an application in general.

Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 2

Given the following Kubernetes deployment:

```
NAME DESIRED CURRENT UP-TO-DATE AVAILABLE AGE
myapp 2 2 2 0 17s
```

Which command scales the application to five containers?

- A. `kubectl edit deployment/myapp replicas=5`
- B. `kubectl deployment myapp replicas=5`
- C. `kubectl scale deployment/myapp -replicas=5`
- D. `kubectl replicate deployment/myapp +3`
- E. `kubectl clone deployment/myapp 3`

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 3

Which statement in a Dockerfile defines which command should be started in the container by default when it is started? (Specify ONLY the statement's name without any values or parameters.)

- A. CMD



Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 4

In a continuous delivery pipeline, which of the following stages exist? (Choose THREE correct answers)

- A. Deploy
- B. Decommission
- C. Test
- D. Code
- E. Build

Correct Answer: ACE

QUESTION 5

Where should a Jenkinsfile describing a build pipeline be located?

- A. In the Jenkins folder next to the workspace directory.
- B. At the top level of the SCM repository being build.
- C. As build artifact in the default artifact store associated with the respective Jenkins project.
- D. In an SCM dedicated repository dedicated to hold Jenkins configuration files.
- E. On a web server with an HTTP URL Jenkins can Access.

Correct Answer: D

[701-100 Practice Test](#)

[701-100 Study Guide](#)

[701-100 Braindumps](#)